Space for
identification
labels of the
protected
line.
Test pushbutton
to verify the correct
functioning of the
device.
The indication of the
status of the contacts is
done with a mechanical
connection to the mobile
contacts and
independently from the
toggle position.
The contacts position
indicator (CPI) allows to
exactly know the status of
the contacts of the device
(green: open contacts, red:
closed contacts).
Operating toggle
can be sealed into
on/off position
to ensure
maintenance
in complete safety.
Same profile as the
System pro M compact®
range.
Terminals designed
to ease the
installation.Compact size for easy
installation in small spaces
and retrofitting of already
existing facilities.
—
RCBO DS203NC. The effective choice
The benefits of a product with
the highest quality standards
2/104 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
Use with cables and with busbars
Terminals with two slots allow to use
different types of conductors: one
housing is designed for cables up to
25 mm2, the other for busbars or cables
up to 10 mm2.
Laser print information
All the necessary technical and
installation information are laser
printed on the front and side of units
ensuring visibility along the time,
including order code on front of device
for future orders.
Mounting clip
The mounting clip eases the installa-
tion and removal from the DIN rail,
even when used in a battery of devices
with busbars on bottom terminals
(without need of remove other de-
vices).
Differential trip indicator
In case of tripping due to earth fault,
a blue flag appears on the toggle thus
immediate showing the cause of trip of
the device. This feature helps in trou-
bleshooting on the network and re-
duces the downtime for maintenance.
Approval stamps
DS203NC residual current circuit
breakers with overcurrent protection
can meet the different installation
habits in the various countries and are
approved by the most important
certification bodies like IMQ, VDE, EAC,
KEMA.
2/105
2
DS203NC L DS203NC
Standards IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1 IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Electrical features
Type (wave form of the earth
leakage sensed)
AC, A, APR AC, A, APR, S
Number of poles 3P+N 3P+N
Rated current In A 6≤ In ≤ 32A 6≤ In ≤ 32A
Rated sensitivity IDn mA 30-300 30-100-300
Rated operational voltage Ue V 400-415V 400-415V
Rated Insulation voltage Ui acc. to
IEC/EN 60664-1
V 500 V AC 500 V AC
Overvoltage category III III
Pollution degree 2 2
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut V 195 (300 for 30 mA) - 440
Rated frequency f Hz 50/60 50/60
Rated short circuit breaking
capacity acc. to IEC/EN 61009-1
ultimate Icn A 4500 6000
Rated short circuit breking
capacity acc. to IEC/EN 60947-2
(only referring to internal short
circuit test)
ultimate Icu kA 6 10
service Ics kA 4.5 5
Grid distance mm 35 35
Rated residual breaking
capacity IDm acc. To EN 61009
kA 4.5 6
Rated residual breaking
capacity IDm acc. to IEC 61009
kA 4.5 4.5
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp. (1.2/50µs)
kV 4 4
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq.
for 1 min.
kV 2.5 2.5
Tripping characteristic B: 3 In ≤ Im ≤ 5 In n
C: 5 In ≤ Im ≤ 10 In n n
K: 10 In ≤ Im ≤ 14 In n
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) A NA for A, AC versions; 3000 for APR
version
NA for A, AC versions; 3000 for APR
version; 5000 for S version
Mechanical features
Housing Type Insulation group II, RAL 7035 Insulation group II, RAL 7035
Toggle Type black, sealable in ON-OFF positions black, sealable in ON-OFF positions
Contact position indication CPI on window CPI on window
Electrical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-
OFF)
10000 10000
Mechanical Endurance cycles
(OFF-ON-
OFF)
20000 20000
Protection degree housing IP40 IP40
terminals IP20 IP20
Resistance to Shock acc. to
IEC 60068-2-27
30g - 2 shocks - 13ms 30g - 2 shocks - 13ms
Vibration resistance acc. to
IEC/EN 60068-2-6
0,35mm or 5g - 20 cycles at
5…150…5 Hz without load
0,35mm or 5g - 20 cycles at
5…150…5 Hz without load
Environmental conditions (damp heat) acc. to IEC/EN
60068-2-30
°C/RH 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and
25°C/95-100%
28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and
25°C/95-100%
Reference temperature for tripping characteristics °C 30 30
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) °C -25…+55 -25…+55
Storage temperature °C -40…+70 -40…+70
—
RCBOs
DS203NC technical features
2/106 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC L DS203NC
Installation
Terminal type top/ bottom failsafe bi-directional cylinder-lift
terminal (shock protected)
failsafe bi-directional cylinder-lift
terminal (shock protected)
Cross-section of conductors (IEC) top/ bottom mm2 25/25 25/25
Cross-section of busbars (IEC) top/ bottom mm2 10/10 10/10
Tightening torque top/ bottom Nm 2.8 2.8
Wire Stripping Length mm 12 12
Screwdriver No. 2 Pozidrive No. 2 Pozidrive
Mounting Type on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by
means of mounting clip
on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm)
by means of mounting clip
Supply from Top/bottom terminals Top/bottom terminals
Dimensions and weight
Dimensions (H x D x W) mm 85 x 69 x 70.4 85 x 69 x 70.4
Weight g 480 480
Combination with auxiliary elements
Combinable with accessories and
auxiliaries,
by means of interface contact
SN201-IH
Auxiliary contact yes yes
Signal contact yes yes
Shunt trip yes yes
Undervoltage release yes yes
Overvoltage release yes yes
—
RCBOs
DS203NC technical features
2/107
2
DS203NC L - AC type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents;
protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct contact
(IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 4 500 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 353928 DS203NC L C6 AC30 2CSR246040R1064 0.480 1
8 343622 DS203NC L C8 AC30 2CSR246040R1084 0.480 1
10 353829 DS203NC L C10 AC30 2CSR246040R1104 0.480 1
13 343523 DS203NC L C13 AC30 2CSR246040R1134 0.480 1
16 353720 DS203NC L C16 AC30 2CSR246040R1164 0.480 1
20 343424 DS203NC L C20 AC30 2CSR246040R1204 0.480 1
25 353621 DS203NC L C25 AC30 2CSR246040R1254 0.480 1
32 343325 DS203NC L C32 AC30 2CSR246040R1324 0.480 1
300 6 343226 DS203NC L C6 AC300 2CSR246040R3064 0.480 1
8 343127 DS203NC L C8 AC300 2CSR246040R3084 0.480 1
10 343028 DS203NC L C10 AC300 2CSR246040R3104 0.480 1
13 342922 DS203NC L C13 AC300 2CSR246040R3134 0.480 1
16 776727 DS203NC L C16 AC300 2CSR246040R3164 0.480 1
20 342823 DS203NC L C20 AC300 2CSR246040R3204 0.480 1
25 342724 DS203NC L C25 AC300 2CSR246040R3254 0.480 1
32 358428 DS203NC L C32 AC300 2CSR246040R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC L - AC
—
RCBOs
DS203NC L AC w
2/108 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC L - A type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 4 500 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 354628 DS203NC L C6 A30 2CSR246140R1064 0.480 1
8 344322 DS203NC L C8 A30 2CSR246140R1084 0.480 1
10 354529 DS203NC L C10 A30 2CSR246140R1104 0.480 1
13 344223 DS203NC L C13 A30 2CSR246140R1134 0.480 1
16 354420 DS203NC L C16 A30 2CSR246140R1164 0.480 1
20 344124 DS203NC L C20 A30 2CSR246140R1204 0.480 1
25 354321 DS203NC L C25 A30 2CSR246140R1254 0.480 1
32 498025 DS203NC L C32 A30 2CSR246140R1324 0.480 1
300 6 499220 DS203NC L C6 A300 2CSR246140R3064 0.480 1
8 344025 DS203NC L C8 A300 2CSR246140R3084 0.480 1
10 354222 DS203NC L C10 A300 2CSR246140R3104 0.480 1
13 343929 DS203NC L C13 A300 2CSR246140R3134 0.480 1
16 354123 DS203NC L C16 A300 2CSR246140R3164 0.480 1
20 343820 DS203NC L C20 A300 2CSR246140R3204 0.480 1
25 354024 DS203NC L C25 A300 2CSR246140R3254 0.480 1
32 343721 DS203NC L C32 A300 2CSR246140R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC L - A
—
RCBOs
DS203NC L A y type
2/109
2
DS203NC L - APR type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents, providing an optimal compromise between safety and continuity of service,
thanks to the resistance to unwanted tripping; protection against indirect contact and
additional protection against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA); protection and isolation of
resistive and inductive loads.
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 4 500 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 079125 DS203NC L C6 APR30 2CSR246440R1064 0.480 1
8 079026 DS203NC L C8 APR30 2CSR246440R1084 0.480 1
10 078920 DS203NC L C10 APR30 2CSR246440R1104 0.480 1
13 078821 DS203NC L C13 APR30 2CSR246440R1134 0.480 1
16 078722 DS203NC L C16 APR30 2CSR246440R1164 0.480 1
20 078623 DS203NC L C20 APR30 2CSR246440R1204 0.480 1
25 078524 DS203NC L C25 APR30 2CSR246440R1254 0.480 1
32 078425 DS203NC L C32 APR30 2CSR246440R1324 0.480 1
DS203NC L - APR
—
RCBOs
DS203NC L APR type
2/110 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC - AC type - B curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents;
protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct contact
(IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 077428 DS203NC B6 AC30 2CSR256040R1065 0.480 1
8 077329 DS203NC B8 AC30 2CSR256040R1085 0.480 1
10 077220 DS203NC B10 AC30 2CSR256040R1105 0.480 1
13 077121 DS203NC B13 AC30 2CSR256040R1135 0.480 1
16 077022 DS203NC B16 AC30 2CSR256040R1165 0.480 1
20 076926 DS203NC B20 AC30 2CSR256040R1205 0.480 1
25 790525 DS203NC B25 AC30 2CSR256040R1255 0.480 1
32 076827 DS203NC B32 AC30 2CSR256040R1325 0.480 1
100 6 076728 DS203NC B6 AC100 2CSR256040R2065 0.480 1
8 076629 DS203NC B8 AC100 2CSR256040R2085 0.480 1
10 076520 DS203NC B10 AC100 2CSR256040R2105 0.480 1
13 076421 DS203NC B13 AC100 2CSR256040R2135 0.480 1
16 076322 DS203NC B16 AC100 2CSR256040R2165 0.480 1
20 076223 DS203NC B20 AC100 2CSR256040R2205 0.480 1
25 076124 DS203NC B25 AC100 2CSR256040R2255 0.480 1
32 076025 DS203NC B32 AC100 2CSR256040R2325 0.480 1
300 6 353423 DS203NC B6 AC300 2CSR256040R3065 0.480 1
8 353324 DS203NC B8 AC300 2CSR256040R3085 0.480 1
10 266327 DS203NC B10 AC300 2CSR256040R3105 0.480 1
13 266228 DS203NC B13 AC300 2CSR256040R3135 0.480 1
16 266129 DS203NC B16 AC300 2CSR256040R3165 0.480 1
20 266020 DS203NC B20 AC300 2CSR256040R3205 0.480 1
25 265924 DS203NC B25 AC300 2CSR256040R3255 0.480 1
32 790822 DS203NC B32 AC300 2CSR256040R3325 0.480 1
DS203NC - AC
—
RCBOs
DS203NC AC w type
2/111
2
DS203NC - AC type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents;
protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct contact
(IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 265825 DS203NC C6 AC30 2CSR256040R1064 0.480 1
8 353225 DS203NC C8 AC30 2CSR256040R1084 0.480 1
10 518228 DS203NC C10 AC30 2CSR256040R1104 0.480 1
13 186823 DS203NC C13 AC30 2CSR256040R1134 0.480 1
16 352228 DS203NC C16 AC30 2CSR256040R1164 0.480 1
20 186724 DS203NC C20 AC30 2CSR256040R1204 0.480 1
25 352129 DS203NC C25 AC30 2CSR256040R1254 0.480 1
32 263920 DS203NC C32 AC30 2CSR256040R1324 0.480 1
100 6 263821 DS203NC C6 AC100 2CSR256040R2064 0.480 1
8 263722 DS203NC C8 AC100 2CSR256040R2084 0.480 1
10 263623 DS203NC C10 AC100 2CSR256040R2104 0.480 1
13 263524 DS203NC C13 AC100 2CSR256040R2134 0.480 1
16 518327 DS203NC C16 AC100 2CSR256040R2164 0.480 1
20 263425 DS203NC C20 AC100 2CSR256040R2204 0.480 1
25 186021 DS203NC C25 AC100 2CSR256040R2254 0.480 1
32 352020 DS203NC C32 AC100 2CSR256040R2324 0.480 1
300 6 185925 DS203NC C6 AC300 2CSR256040R3064 0.480 1
8 185826 DS203NC C8 AC300 2CSR256040R3084 0.480 1
10 185727 DS203NC C10 AC300 2CSR256040R3104 0.480 1
13 185628 DS203NC C13 AC300 2CSR256040R3134 0.480 1
16 185529 DS203NC C16 AC300 2CSR256040R3164 0.480 1
20 185420 DS203NC C20 AC300 2CSR256040R3204 0.480 1
25 517825 DS203NC C25 AC300 2CSR256040R3254 0.480 1
32 180821 DS203NC C32 AC300 2CSR256040R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC - AC
—
RCBOs
DS203NC AC w type
2/112 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC - A type - B curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 078326 DS203NC B6 A30 2CSR256140R1065 0.480 1
8 078227 DS203NC B8 A30 2CSR256140R1085 0.480 1
10 078128 DS203NC B10 A30 2CSR256140R1105 0.480 1
13 078029 DS203NC B13 A30 2CSR256140R1135 0.480 1
16 077923 DS203NC B16 A30 2CSR256140R1165 0.480 1
20 077824 DS203NC B20 A30 2CSR256140R1205 0.480 1
25 077725 DS203NC B25 A30 2CSR256140R1255 0.480 1
32 077626 DS203NC B32 A30 2CSR256140R1325 0.480 1
100 6 080329 DS203NC B6 A100 2CSR256140R2065 0.480 1
8 080220 DS203NC B8 A100 2CSR256140R2085 0.480 1
10 080121 DS203NC B10 A100 2CSR256140R2105 0.480 1
13 080022 DS203NC B13 A100 2CSR256140R2135 0.480 1
16 079927 DS203NC B16 A100 2CSR256140R2165 0.480 1
20 079828 DS203NC B20 A100 2CSR256140R2205 0.480 1
25 079729 DS203NC B25 A100 2CSR256140R2255 0.480 1
32 079620 DS203NC B32 A100 2CSR256140R2325 0.480 1
300 6 079521 DS203NC B6 A300 2CSR256140R3065 0.480 1
8 079422 DS203NC B8 A300 2CSR256140R3085 0.480 1
10 079323 DS203NC B10 A300 2CSR256140R3105 0.480 1
13 079224 DS203NC B13 A300 2CSR256140R3135 0.480 1
16 305026 DS203NC B16 A300 2CSR256140R3165 0.480 1
20 305125 DS203NC B20 A300 2CSR256140R3205 0.480 1
25 400226 DS203NC B25 A300 2CSR256140R3255 0.480 1
32 400028 DS203NC B32 A300 2CSR256140R3325 0.480 1
DS203NC - A
—
RCBOs
DS203NC A y type
2/113
2
DS203NC - A type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 400127 DS203NC C6 A30 2CSR256140R1064 0.480 1
8 058823 DS203NC C8 A30 2CSR256140R1084 0.480 1
10 896524 DS203NC C10 A30 2CSR256140R1104 0.480 1
13 768227 DS203NC C13 A30 2CSR256140R1134 0.480 1
16 830924 DS203NC C16 A30 2CSR256140R1164 0.480 1
20 839927 DS203NC C20 A30 2CSR256140R1204 0.480 1
25 768524 DS203NC C25 A30 2CSR256140R1254 0.480 1
32 831228 DS203NC C32 A30 2CSR256140R1324 0.480 1
100 6 840220 DS203NC C6 A100 2CSR256140R2064 0.480 1
8 896425 DS203NC C8 A100 2CSR256140R2084 0.480 1
10 768128 DS203NC C10 A100 2CSR256140R2104 0.480 1
13 830825 DS203NC C13 A100 2CSR256140R2134 0.480 1
16 839828 DS203NC C16 A100 2CSR256140R2164 0.480 1
20 896722 DS203NC C20 A100 2CSR256140R2204 0.480 1
25 768425 DS203NC C25 A100 2CSR256140R2254 0.480 1
32 831129 DS203NC C32 A100 2CSR256140R2324 0.480 1
300 6 840121 DS203NC C6 A300 2CSR256140R3064 0.480 1
8 830726 DS203NC C8 A300 2CSR256140R3084 0.480 1
10 839729 DS203NC C10 A300 2CSR256140R3104 0.480 1
13 896623 DS203NC C13 A300 2CSR256140R3134 0.480 1
16 768326 DS203NC C16 A300 2CSR256140R3164 0.480 1
20 831020 DS203NC C20 A300 2CSR256140R3204 0.480 1
25 840022 DS203NC C25 A300 2CSR256140R3254 0.480 1
32 631620 DS203NC C32 A300 2CSR256140R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC - A
—
RCBOs
DS203NC A y type
2/114 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC - A type - K curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 376026 DS203NC K6 A30 2CSR256140R1067 0.480 1
8 629726 DS203NC K8 A30 2CSR256140R1087 0.480 1
10 375920 DS203NC K10 A30 2CSR256140R1107 0.480 1
13 779322 DS203NC K13 A30 2CSR256140R1137 0.480 1
16 769323 DS203NC K16 A30 2CSR256140R1167 0.480 1
20 631521 DS203NC K20 A30 2CSR256140R1207 0.480 1
25 375821 DS203NC K25 A30 2CSR256140R1257 0.480 1
32 779223 DS203NC K32 A30 2CSR256140R1327 0.480 1
100 6 593423 DS203NC K6 A100 2CSR256140R2067 0.480 1
8 581628 DS203NC K8 A100 2CSR256140R2087 0.480 1
10 569824 DS203NC K10 A100 2CSR256140R2107 0.480 1
13 594727 DS203NC K13 A100 2CSR256140R2137 0.480 1
16 582922 DS203NC K16 A100 2CSR256140R2167 0.480 1
20 571124 DS203NC K20 A100 2CSR256140R2207 0.480 1
25 592426 DS203NC K25 A100 2CSR256140R2257 0.480 1
32 580621 DS203NC K32 A100 2CSR256140R2327 0.480 1
DS203NC - A
—
RCBOs
DS203NC A y type
2/115
2
DS203NC - APR type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents, providing an optimal compromise between safety and continuity of service,
thanks to the resistance to unwanted tripping; protection against indirect contact and
additional protection against direct contact (IΔn = 30 mA); protection and isolation of
resistive and inductive loads.
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 30 6 349822 DS203NC C6 APR30 2CSR256440R1064 0.480 1
8 180722 DS203NC C8 APR30 2CSR256440R1084 0.480 1
10 349723 DS203NC C10 APR30 2CSR256440R1104 0.480 1
13 261520 DS203NC C13 APR30 2CSR256440R1134 0.480 1
16 261421 DS203NC C16 APR30 2CSR256440R1164 0.480 1
20 261322 DS203NC C20 APR30 2CSR256440R1204 0.480 1
25 261223 DS203NC C25 APR30 2CSR256440R1254 0.480 1
32 261124 DS203NC C32 APR30 2CSR256440R1324 0.480 1
100 6 274223 DS203NC C6 APR100 2CSR256440R2064 0.480 1
8 517924 DS203NC C8 APR100 2CSR256440R2084 0.480 1
10 261025 DS203NC C10 APR100 2CSR256440R2104 0.480 1
13 180029 DS203NC C13 APR100 2CSR256440R2134 0.480 1
16 349624 DS203NC C16 APR100 2CSR256440R2164 0.480 1
20 179924 DS203NC C20 APR100 2CSR256440R2204 0.480 1
25 179825 DS203NC C25 APR100 2CSR256440R2254 0.480 1
32 179726 DS203NC C32 APR100 2CSR256440R2324 0.480 1
300 6 179627 DS203NC C6 APR300 2CSR256440R3064 0.480 1
8 179528 DS203NC C8 APR300 2CSR256440R3084 0.480 1
10 179429 DS203NC C10 APR300 2CSR256440R3104 0.480 1
13 518020 DS203NC C13 APR300 2CSR256440R3134 0.480 1
16 176329 DS203NC C16 APR300 2CSR256440R3164 0.480 1
20 351023 DS203NC C20 APR300 2CSR256440R3204 0.480 1
25 176220 DS203NC C25 APR300 2CSR256440R3254 0.480 1
32 350927 DS203NC C32 APR300 2CSR256440R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC - APR
—
RCBOs
DS203NC APR type
2/116 E LEC TR I C A L I N S TA LL ATI O N S O LUTI O N S FO R B U I LD I N G S   9A K K 107 9 91 A 8 3 2 9
2
DS203NC - A S type - C curve
Function: protection of end user three-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA). Selective type.
Application: commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
3P+N 100 16 021827 DS203NC C16 A S100 2CSR256240R2164 0.480 1
20 021728 DS203NC C20 A S100 2CSR256240R2204 0.480 1
25 021629 DS203NC C25 A S100 2CSR256240R2254 0.480 1
32 021520 DS203NC C32 A S100 2CSR256240R2324 0.480 1
300 16 297727 DS203NC C16 A S300 2CSR256240R3164 0.480 1
20 373223 DS203NC C20 A S300 2CSR256240R3204 0.480 1
25 373124 DS203NC C25 A S300 2CSR256240R3254 0.480 1
32 077527 DS203NC C32 A S300 2CSR256240R3324 0.480 1
DS203NC - A S
—
RCBOs
DS203NC A y S type
2/117
2